ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD August 3, 1978

CENTRAL ILLINOIS PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY, (Coffeen Power Station),)) .
Petitioner,)
v.)) PCB 78-100) PCB 77-158) CONSOLIDATED
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)))
_ 1 .	

Respondent.)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Goodman):

On July 14, 1978, Petitioner filed a Motion to Stay the proceedings in PCB 78-100 and consolidate that case with PCB 78-158. The Motion is granted. PCB 78-100 shall be stayed pending further action pursuant to the Order of the Board in PCB 78-158, and the two cases shall be consolidated.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the <u>3</u>rd day of <u>Quasar</u>, 1978 by a vote of <u>5</u>- \mathcal{O} .

Christan L. Moffett, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board